FORM PTO: 1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RE	08-21-1	998	SHEET		T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
0115 11. 0054 0044 4 4 10 1				1		
Tab settings	<u> </u>	100 Hall 2011 10010 1011 1551	n witt 88181 (191 188)		▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pt. 1007975						
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Bankers Trust Company 8-19-98		Name: Institutional Investor, Inc.				
			Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s)	Street Address: 488 Madison Avenue					
<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
MXCorporation-State New Y	City: New York State: NY - ZIP: 10022					
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying pa	☐ Individual(s) citizenship					
	Association      General Partnership					
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership					
™XAssignment Nunc Pr	Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation					
☐ Security Agreement						
Other			is attached:			
Execution Date: October 28, 1993			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No			
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s)	:				
A. Tradomark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)						
	Reg. No. 1,431,472					
 Additional numbers attached? □ Yesxix No						
5 Name and address of par	6. Total number of applications and					
5. Nam and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			registrations involved:			
Name Inffrag	° Katz Fed					
Name: Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: DAVIS & GILBERT LLP			XX Enclosed			
Street Address: 1	740 Broadway					
Street Address: 1740 Broadway			8. Deposit account number:			
		ZIP: 10019				
City: New York	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
08/21/1998 SSNITH 00000028 1431472 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
01 FC:481 40.00 BP						
9. Statement and signature.	dge and helief #	ne foregoina inform	ation is true e	nd correct and a	nv attached copy	is a true copy of
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
Mary M. Luria, Esc	q •	JYWW I	HIMON		8/18	V/\
Name of Person Signing Signature 5						
	Total num	ber of pages including	cover sheet, attac	nments, and docun	nent:	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, BANKERS TRUST COMPANY., a corporation of the State of

New York, with a principal place of business at 280 Park Avenue, New York, New York

(hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used and was using the mark which is registered in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

BANKSTAT 1,431,472 March 3, 1987

WHEREAS, INSTITUTIONAL INVESTOR, INC., a corporation of the State

of Delaware with its principal place of business at 488 Madison Avenue, New York

(hereinafter "Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration thereof;

WHEREAS, on October 28, 1993 Assignor did assign unto said Assignee all

right, title and interest in and to said mark together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the mark, and to the above-identified registration thereof and all rights to

damages or profits due or accrued arising out of past infringement of the said mark or injury to

said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

**THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties reaffirm and reratify said assignment upon the aforesaid terms and conditions nunc pro tunc as of October 28, 1993.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed effective as of October 28, 1993.

Date: August 12, 1998

RECORDED: 08/19/1998

**BANKERS TRUST COMPANY** 

By: Karl
Name: Aishard Coll
Title: Managing Duest- and Consul

INSTITUTIONAL INVESTOR, INC.

Title: CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

2